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Primary POC Alternate POC
Ana Hammons
Anesthesiology & Periop. Care Svc. (112A)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 65638
                 (650) 858-3938 <-- message only
E-Mail:  Ana.Hammons@va.gov

Precious E. Presto
Anesthesiology & Periop. Care Svc. (112A)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 65639
                 (650) 858-3938 <-- message only
E-Mail:  Precious.Presto@va.gov

Alternate POC
Hoangnam (Nam) Trinh
Anesthesiology & Periop. Care Svc. (112A)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 61656
                 (650) 858-3938 <-- message only
E-Mail:  Hoangnam.Trinh@va.gov

Primary POC - ONLY
Lindsay Fua
Dermatology Service (123)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 65349
E-Mail:  Lindsay.Fua@va.gov

Primary POC for all Medicine Residents and Interns ONLY
Vivian Miller
Medical Service (111)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 65083
E-Mail:  Vivian.Miller@va.gov

POC for:  Cardiology (Fellows) POC for:  Emergency Department (ER/CCM Fellows)
Donna Harris
Cardiology Section/Medical Service (111C)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 64592
E-Mail:  Donna.Harris2@va.gov

Danielle Lam
Emergency Department/Medical Service (111ER)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 62688
E-Mail:  Danielle.Lam@va.gov

Dermatology

IMPORTANT IF YOU ARE NOT A U.S. CITIZEN:
You must submit clear copies of documents that authorize you to study/work in USA with your packet.

Phone Dialing "tips":  To reach your Point of Contact (POC), call the main hospital number (650) 493-5000,
and press "1" twice for the Palo Alto Division (PAD), then dial the extension.  ALL POCs are at PAD.

When mailing correspondence to your POC, use the following format:
(POC Name)

VA Palo Alto Health Care System
(Service)  (mailcode)

3801 Miranda Avenue
Palo Alto, CA  94304

Anesthesia: ICU/Critical Care Medicine (CCM), Pain Management and Regional Anesthesia
(Residents and Fellows), CCM-ICU and OR Clerkship Students, and Respiratory Therapy Students

Medical and Associated Sub-Specialties
(NOTE:  Proof of NPI request or NPI number must be provided to your POC on processing day)

Sub-Specialties under Medical Service
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POC for:  Gastroenterology (GI Fellows)
POC for:  Hematology, Endocrinology, Infectious
Disease & Rheumatology (Fellows)

Kymmonya Gates
GI Section/Medical Service (111GI)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 66313
E-Mail:  Kymmonya.Gates@va.gov

Trenise Madriz
Medical Service (111)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 63157
E-Mail:  Trenise.Madriz@va.gov

POC for:  Nephrology POC for:   Oncology (Fellows)
Marian Askew
Nephrology Section/Medical Service (111R)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 64209
E-Mail:  Marian.Askew@va.gov

Nikol Keeling
Medical Service (111)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 64948
E-Mail:  Nikol.Keeling@va.gov

POC for:  Pulmonary (CCM/IM Fellows)
POC for:  Ambulatory Medicine (Students, Med 313)
Inpatient Medicine rotations (Med 300, 339)

Cindy Kenny
Pulmonary Section/Medical Service (111P)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 62434
E-Mail:  Cindy.Kenny@va.gov

Alix Hayashida
Medical Service (111)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 64944
E-Mail:  Alix.Hayashida2@va.gov

Primary POC (Residents only) Primary POC (Fellows only)
Elizabeth Moore
Geriatric, Research, Education & Clinical Ctr. (182B)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 65890
                 (650) 858-3933
E-Mail:  Elizabeth.Moore@va.gov

Allison Snipes, MA
Geriatric, Research, Education & Clinical Ctr. (182B)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 65779
E-Mail:  Allison.Snipes@va.gov

Primary POC (Fellows) Alternate POC (Fellows)
Jason C. Samonte
Extended Care Service (171)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 65039
E-Mail:  Jason.Samonte@va.gov

Bernesa J. Cascasan
Extended Care Service (171)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 64757
E-Mail:  Bernesa.Cascasan@va.gov

Primary POC (Students)
Matthew Alcera
Neurology Service (127)
Phone: (650) 493-5000, ext. 64955
E-Mail:  Matthew.Alcera@va.gov

Primary POC
Harriet (Ronni) Norte
Nuclear Medicine Service (115)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 63945
E-Mail:  Harriet.Norte@va.gov

Nuclear Medicine

Geriatric Research, Education and Clinical Center (GRECC)

Hospice and Palliative Medicine

Neurology
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Primary POC
Maria Lopez
Pathology and Laboratory Service (113)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 65878
E-Mail:  Maria.Lopez5@va.gov

Primary POC
Michelle Valteau
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Service (117)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 65469
E-Mail:  Michelle.Valteau@va.gov

Primary POC Alternate POC
Shirley Julme
Psychiatry Service (116A/Admin)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 60069
E-Mail:  Shirley.Julme@va.gov

Monisa Butler
Psychiatry Service (116A/Admin)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 60071
E-Mail:  Monisa.Butler@va.gov

Primary POC Alternate POC
Melissa Phillips
Radiology Service (114)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 64247
E-Mail:  Melissa.Phillips2@va.gov

Archival E. Urbano
Radiology Service (114)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 66228
E-Mail:  Archival.Urbano@va.gov

Backup POC Backup POC
Mehgan De La Paz
Surgical Service (112)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 60596
                 (650) 849-0596
E-Mail:  Mehgan.DeLaPaz@va.gov

Thomas (Thom) Stoeber
Surgical Service (112)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 62338
                 (650) 849-0162
E-Mail:  Thomas.Stoeber@va.gov

Primary POC for:  Cardiothoracic, Hand
  and Plastic

Primary POC for:  General Surgery, Vascular
  Surgery, Gynecology and Neurosurgey

Carol Stine
Surgical Service (112)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 65357
                 (650) 858-3917
E-Mail:  Carol.Stine2@va.gov

Hansni Prasad
Surgical Service (112)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 65582/65709
                 (650) 852-3461
E-Mail:  Hansni.Prasad@va.gov

Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation

Radiology and Associated Sub-Specialties (See separately for "Nuclear Medicine")

Sub-Specialties under Surgical Service

Surgical and Associated Sub-Specialties
(PLEASE:  Contact the Primary POC for each Sub-Specialty first)

Pathology and Laboratory

Psychiatry and Geriatric Psychiatry
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Primary POC for:  Otolaryngology Primary POC for:   Urology
Linda Masengill
Surgical Service (112)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 65535
                 (650) 849-0264
E-Mail:  Linda.Masengill@va.gov

Maryann Williams
Surgical Service (112)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 65581
                 (650) 858-3916
E-Mail:  Maryann.Williams2@va.gov

Primary POC for:  Ophthalmology Primary POC for:   Orthopedics 
Seema Kuver
Surgical Service (112)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 63908
                 (650) 858-3908
E-Mail:  Seema.Kuver@va.gov

Leah Fuhrman
Surgical Service (112)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 69602

E-Mail: Leah.Fuhrman@va.gov

Primary POC for:  Podiatry Residents Primary POC for:  Optometry Residents
Malika Curry
Surgical Service (112)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 67524
E-Mail: Malika.Curry@va.gov

Anh Pham
Surgical Service (112)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 66717
E-Mail: Anh.Pham@va.gov

Primary POC (Residents only) Primary POC (Fellows only)
Michelle Valteau
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Service (117)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 65469
E-Mail:  Michelle.Valteau@va.gov

Lucia Ramos
Spinal Cord Injury Service (128)
Phone:  (650) 493-5000, ext. 69581
E-Mail:  Lucia.Ramos2@va.gov

Spinal Cord Injury (SCI)

REMINDER-POCs: Use mail-group "V21PAL House-Staff Coordinators" to communicate
with the group.  Included in this mail-group are HR/Staffing, and HR/Personnel Security.
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